
1. Disconnect the vehicle’s negative battery 
terminal.

2. Remove dash bezel around radio  

ROSEN CHRYSLER SERIES 
QUICK INSTALL GUIDE

3.Unplug AC controls

4. Remove 4 Philips head bolts securing the radio 6. Install supplied side mounting brackets using 
included Philips screws
* Kit includes 2 different bracket types*

7. Plug in all supplied harnesses included in kit 
make sure CAN module is properly connected
8. Mount the radio with the 4 OEM Philips bolts.

5. Unplug radio harnesses and remove factory 
radio

8. Plug in all harnesses and re-assemble dash

Note: Photos are taken from Jeep Patriot installation 



Installer Settings

1. Enter the “Settings” menu
2. Press “Keypad”, press “1120” then press “Enter”

Service and Optional Parts List

Part Numbers
PP-CHRY-LINK

PP-CR1210-2

PP-CR1210-6

PP-CR1210-7

PP-CR1210-9

PP-CR1210-12

PP1005

PP1006

PP1007

PP1008

PP1009

PP1011

PP1012

PP1014

Optional Accessories
PP1010

DP-1047

DP-1066

DP-1067

DP-1068

Description
Chrysler CAN module

Harness, Chrysler-Series main

Chrysler Bracket Type 1

Chrysler Bracket Type 2

Mounting Hardware

Installation guide, Chrysler-Series

Antenna, GPS, 5 meters

Ground plate, GPS antenna

Harness, line level pre-out w/sub

Harness, AUX in/cam in

Harness, AUX out

Harness, external BT microphone

Harness, AUX In 3.5/RCA

Display cleaning cloth

Harness, Sirius tuner

GPS antenna windshield mount

Camera, license plate black

Camera, license plate chrome

Camera, universal black

To contact Rosen Electronics 
please email us at:

Info@RosenElectronics.com

NOTICE OF INTENDED 
INSTALLATION AND USE

The Rosen Multi-Media Navigation Systems contain an 
internal video player, which is not intended for viewing 

by the driver. The video player is disabled when the 
vehicle is in motion through a connection to the parking 

brake.

The Installer of this product must insure the 
Video Disable Circuit is working properly prior to 

delivery of the vehicle.

Improper installation could distract the driver or 
interfere with safe operation of the vehicle, which 

could result in serious injury or death, and could also 
violate State and/or Federal law.

Rosen Entertainment Systems disclaims any liability for 
any bodily injury or property damage that may result 
from any improper or unintended installation and/or 

use.
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