ROSEN CHRYSLER SERIES **QUICK INSTALL GUIDE**



- 1. Disconnect the vehicle's negative battery terminal.
- 2. Remove dash bezel around radio



3.Unplug AC controls



4. Remove 4 Philips head bolts securing the radio



included Philips screws

* Kit includes 2 different bracket types*



5. Unplug radio harnesses and remove factory

radio



7. Plug in all supplied harnesses included in kit make sure CAN module is properly connected 8. Mount the radio with the 4 OEM Philips bolts.



8. Plug in all harnesses and re-assemble dash

Note: Photos are taken from Jeep Patriot installation

Installer Settings



- 1. Enter the "Settings" menu
- 2. Press "Keypad", press "1120" then press "Enter"

Service and Optional Parts List

Part Numbers	<u>Description</u>
PP-CHRY-LINK	Chrysler CAN module
PP-CR1210-2	Harness, Chrysler-Series main
PP-CR1210-6	Chrysler Bracket Type 1
PP-CR1210-7	Chrysler Bracket Type 2
PP-CR1210-9	Mounting Hardware
PP-CR1210-12	Installation guide, Chrysler-Series
PP1005	Antenna, GPS, 5 meters
PP1006	Ground plate, GPS antenna
PP1007	Harness, line level pre-out w/sub
PP1008	Harness, AUX in/cam in
PP1009	Harness, AUX out
PP1011	Harness, external BT microphone
PP1012	Harness, AUX In 3.5/RCA
PP1014	Display cleaning cloth
Optional Accessories	
PP1010	Harness, Sirius tuner
DP-1047	GPS antenna windshield mount
DP-1066	Camera, license plate black
DP-1067	Camera, license plate chrome
DP-1068	Camera, universal black



Installation Guide



Chrysler Direct OEM
Replacement
Navigation

© Rosen Electronics 2012

please email us at:

Info@RosenElectronics.com

NOTICE OF INTENDED

INSTALLATION AND USE

The Rosen Multi-Media Navigation Systems contain an internal video player, which is not intended for viewing by the driver. The video player is disabled when the vehicle is in motion through a connection to the parking

The Installer of this product must insure the Video Disable Circuit is working properly prior to delivery of the vehicle.

Improper installation could distract the driver or interfere with safe operation of the vehicle, which could result in serious injury or death, and could also

violate State and/or Federal law.

Rosen Entertainment Systems disclaims any liability for any bodily injury or property damage that may result

from any improper or unintended installation and/or